
L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATIONDate Submitted: 04/17/2009

COUNTY: TOTALS Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw
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L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATIONDate Submitted: 04/17/2009

COUNTY: TOTALS Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw
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L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATION

COUNTY: 01 - Allouez Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw
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L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATION

COUNTY: 01 - Allouez Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw
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L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATION

COUNTY: 02 - Eagle Harbor Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw
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Recommended CEV Residential76,096,239 74,736,416

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Timber-CutoverTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

508

507

506

505

504

503

502

Timber-Cutover501

500 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks
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Recommended CEVComputed 50% TCV809 REAL REAL77,235,323 75,873,611



L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATION

COUNTY: 02 - Eagle Harbor Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Ag. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

158

157

156

155

154

153

152

Ag. Personal151

150 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

634,406

90,946

543,460

543,460

82,584

271,734

271,734

626,04450.00

0

313,026

45,473

41,292

0

317,207Com. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

13

258

257

256

255

254

253

252

Com. Personal251

250 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

AU

13

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Ind. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

358

357

356

355

354

353

352

Ind. Personal351

350 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Res. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

458

457

456

455

454

453

452

Res. Personal451

450 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00
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L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATION

COUNTY: 03 - Grant Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw
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100 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

109 Computed 50% TCV Agricultural

0

Recommended CEV Agricultural0 0

12,322,698

0

12,322,698

12,322,698

34,601

6,144,866

6,167,510

12,357,29950.05

0

6,184,828

0
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200 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks
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49.87

49.87
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209 Computed 50% TCV Commercial
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300 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

309 Computed 50% TCV Industrial

0

Recommended CEV Industrial0 0

97,729,861

872,209

96,857,652

96,857,652

1,395,661

48,370,695

50,220,693

98,253,31351.85

0

50,944,343

435,581

723,650

-1,849,998

48,806,276ResidentialTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL
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408

407

406

405

404

403

402

Residential401

400 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

51.85

51.85

49.94

49.94

49.94

409 Computed 50% TCV Residential

848

Recommended CEV Residential48,864,931 48,806,276

2,461,620

202,776

2,258,844

2,258,844

0

1,122,895

1,116,095

2,258,84449.41

0

1,116,095

100,800

0

6,800

1,223,695Timber-CutoverTOTAL
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SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT
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Timber-Cutover501

500 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

49.41

49.41

49.71

49.71

49.71

509 Computed 50% TCV Timber-Cutover
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Recommended CEV Timber-Cutover1,230,810 1,223,695
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0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00
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0

0

0

0
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600 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

609 Computed 50% TCV Developmental

0

Recommended CEV Developmental0 0

112,514,17956,174,837935REALTOTAL800 49.93

Recommended CEVComputed 50% TCV809 REAL REAL56,257,090 56,174,837



L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATION

COUNTY: 03 - Grant Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Res. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

458

457

456

455

454

453

452

Res. Personal451

450 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

872,890

9,866

863,024

863,024

0

431,512

431,512

863,02450.00

0

431,512

4,933

0

0

436,445Util. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

2

558

557

556

555

554

553

552

Util. Personal551

550 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

AU

2

1,884,349942,17641PERSONALTOTAL850 50.00

Recommended CEVComputed 50% TCV859 PERSONAL PERSONAL942,175 942,176

900 976 57,117,013 114,398,528Total Real and Personal



L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATION

COUNTY: 04 - Houghton Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0AgriculturalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

108

107

106

105

104

103

102

Agricultural101

100 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

109 Computed 50% TCV Agricultural

0

Recommended CEV Agricultural0 0

530,203

0

530,203

530,203

0

263,405

263,405

530,20349.68

0

263,405

0

0

0

263,405CommercialTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

4

208

207

206

205

204

203

202

Commercial201

200 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

49.68

49.68

49.68

49.68

49.68

209 Computed 50% TCV Commercial

4

Recommended CEV Commercial265,102 263,405

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0IndustrialTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

308

307

306

305

304

303

302

Industrial301

300 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

309 Computed 50% TCV Industrial

0

Recommended CEV Industrial0 0

30,759,756

206,107

30,553,649

30,553,649

113,003

15,193,001

15,249,326

30,666,65249.91

0

15,305,726

102,497

56,400

-56,325

15,295,498ResidentialTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

244

408

407

406

405

404

403

402

Residential401

400 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

49.91

49.91

49.73

49.73

49.73

409 Computed 50% TCV Residential

244

Recommended CEV Residential15,379,878 15,295,498

266,570

0

266,570

266,570

0

132,645

132,645

266,57049.76

0

132,645

0

0

0

132,645Timber-CutoverTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

11

508

507

506

505

504

503

502

Timber-Cutover501

500 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

49.76

49.76

49.76

49.76

49.76

509 Computed 50% TCV Timber-Cutover

11

Recommended CEV Timber-Cutover133,285 132,645

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0DevelopmentalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

608

607

606

605

604

603

602

Developmental601

600 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

609 Computed 50% TCV Developmental

0

Recommended CEV Developmental0 0

31,556,52915,691,548259REALTOTAL800 49.73

Recommended CEVComputed 50% TCV809 REAL REAL15,778,265 15,691,548



L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATION

COUNTY: 04 - Houghton Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Ag. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

158

157

156

155

154

153

152

Ag. Personal151

150 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

302,125

26,634

275,491

275,491

2,108

137,746

137,746

277,59950.00

0

138,800

13,317

1,054

0

151,063Com. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

5

258

257

256

255

254

253

252

Com. Personal251

250 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.005

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Ind. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

358

357

356

355

354

353

352

Ind. Personal351

350 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Res. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

458

457

456

455

454

453

452

Res. Personal451

450 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

536,114

69,306

466,808

466,808

0

233,404

233,404

466,80850.00

0

233,404

34,653

0

0

268,057Util. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

2

558

557

556

555

554

553

552

Util. Personal551

550 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.002

838,239419,1207PERSONALTOTAL850 50.00

Recommended CEVComputed 50% TCV859 PERSONAL PERSONAL419,120 419,120

900 266 16,110,668 32,394,768Total Real and Personal



L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATION

COUNTY: 05 - Sherman Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0AgriculturalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

108

107

106

105

104

103

102

Agricultural101

100 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

109 Computed 50% TCV Agricultural

0

Recommended CEV Agricultural0 0

74,427

0

74,427

74,427

0

36,866

36,983

74,42749.69

0

36,983

0

0

-117

36,866CommercialTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

1

208

207

206

205

204

203

202

Commercial201

200 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

49.69

49.69

49.53

49.53

49.53

209 Computed 50% TCV Commercial

1

Recommended CEV Commercial37,214 36,866

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0IndustrialTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

308

307

306

305

304

303

302

Industrial301

300 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

309 Computed 50% TCV Industrial

0

Recommended CEV Industrial0 0

13,703,189

585,699

13,117,490

13,117,490

74,736

6,468,470

5,522,463

13,192,22642.10

0

5,553,927

288,808

31,464

946,007

6,757,278ResidentialTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

285

408

407

406

405

404

403

402

Residential401

400 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

42.10

42.10

49.31

49.31

49.31

409 Computed 50% TCV Residential

284

Recommended CEV Residential6,851,595 6,757,278

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Timber-CutoverTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

508

507

506

505

504

503

502

Timber-Cutover501

500 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

509 Computed 50% TCV Timber-Cutover

0

Recommended CEV Timber-Cutover0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0DevelopmentalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

608

607

606

605

604

603

602

Developmental601

600 REAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

609 Computed 50% TCV Developmental

0

Recommended CEV Developmental0 0

13,777,6166,794,144285REALTOTAL800 49.31

Recommended CEVComputed 50% TCV809 REAL REAL6,888,808 6,794,144



L-4023 ANALYSIS FOR EQUALIZED VALUATION

COUNTY: 05 - Sherman Tax Year: 200942 - Keweenaw

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Ag. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

158

157

156

155

154

153

152

Ag. Personal151

150 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

17,455

5,138

12,317

12,317

0

6,159

6,159

12,31750.00

0

6,159

2,569

0

0

8,728Com. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

3

258

257

256

255

254

253

252

Com. Personal251

250 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

AU

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Ind. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

358

357

356

355

354

353

352

Ind. Personal351

350 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00.00

0

0

0

0

0

0Res. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

0

458

457

456

455

454

453

452

Res. Personal451

450 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

199,682

22,526

177,156

177,156

56

88,578

88,578

177,21250.00

0

88,606

11,263

28

0

99,841Util. PersonalTOTAL

NEW

SUBTOTAL

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

LOSS

3

558

557

556

555

554

553

552

Util. Personal551

550 PERSONAL PROPERTY # Pcls. Assessed Value % Ratio True Cash Value Remarks

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

AU

3

217,137108,5696PERSONALTOTAL850 50.00

Recommended CEVComputed 50% TCV859 PERSONAL PERSONAL108,569 108,569

900 291 6,902,713 13,994,753Total Real and Personal


